

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 14611/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in STA No.7/200 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF SALES TAX  
VERSUS  
M/S MOBGINIS FOODS P.LTD.  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Telang, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application seeking  
condonation of delay as well as in the special leave  
petition. Mr. Rauf Rahim, accepts notice and seeks  
time to file counter affidavit within four weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within  
four weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 26763 of 2011.

The petitioner is permitted to file a better  
affidavit, explaining inordinate delay of 356 days in  
filing the special leave petition.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master